accumulated deficit and other comprehensive loss of the Company as of June 30, 2003.

The effect of the restatements are summarized as follows:

Income (loss) attributable
to common shareholders

Accumulated
deficit

2004 2005 2006 July 1, 2003
(In thousands)

Originally reported $ (28,164 ) $ (83,822 ) $ 2,963 $ (286,742 )
First Restatement
Stock compensation (7,199 ) (515 ) � (50,051 )
Other (50 ) (887 ) � (936 )
Second Restatement
Stock compensation forfeiture rate � � (1,355 ) �
Other � � 250 �
Third Restatement
Foreign currency transaction related 3,823 (3,118 ) (4,436 ) 2,119
Foreign currency translation related (706 ) (1,108 ) (1,489 ) (108 )
Other (165 ) (38 ) (486 ) (16 )
Tax effects (81 ) 1,468 1,993 879
As restated $ (32,542 ) $ (88,020 ) $ (2,560 ) $ (334,855 )

F-41

Edgar Filing: NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS CO - Form 8-K

37

Revenue and Expense Adjustments

Set forth below are the adjustments to the Company�s previously issued statements of operations for the fiscal years ended June 30, 2004, 2005
and 2006 (amounts in thousands).

Year ended June 30, 2004

First Restatement
Third
Restatement

As
Previously

Stock-based
Compensation
and Related
Payroll
Withholding
Tax Other As

Reported Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Restated
Revenues:
Software licenses $ 158,661 $   � $ (511 ) $   � $ 158,150
Service and other 174,335 � (39 ) � 174,296
Total revenues 332,996 � (550 ) � 332,446
Cost of revenues:
Cost of software licenses 15,577 � � � 15,577
Cost of service and other 99,183 2,557 83 � 101,823
Amortization of technology related intangible assets 7,270 � � 706 7,976
Impairment of technology related intangible and
computer software development assets 3,250 � � � 3,250
Total cost of revenues 125,280 2,557 83 (706 ) 128,626
Gross profit 207,716 (2,557 ) (633 ) (706 ) 203,820
Operating costs:
Selling and marketing 100,028 1,826 (48 ) � 101,806
Research and development 58,955 1,204 (48 ) � 60,111
General and administrative 32,727 1,612 8 33 34,380
Long-lived asset impairment charges 967 � � � 967
Restructuring charges and FTC legal costs 20,085 � � � 20,085
Loss (gain) on sales and disposals of assets (879 ) � � 132 (747 )
Total operating costs 211,883 4,642 (88 ) 165 216,602
Income (loss) from operations (4,167 ) (7,199 ) (545 ) (871 ) (12,782 )
Interest income 7,296 � � � 7,296
Interest expense (4,940 ) � � � (4,940 )
Foreign currency exchange gain (loss) 252 � 757 3,823 4,832
Income (loss) before provision for income taxes and
equity in earnings from joint ventures (1,559 ) (7,199 ) 212 2,952 (5,594 )
Provision for income taxes (19,896 ) � (262 ) (81 ) (20,239 )
Equity in losses from joint ventures (351 ) � � � (351 )
Net income (loss) (21,806 ) (7,199 ) (50 ) 2,871 (26,184 )
Accretion of preferred stock discount and
dividend (6,358 ) � � � (6,358 )
Income (loss) attributable to common shareholders $ (28,164 ) $ (7,199 ) $  (50 ) $ 2,871 $ (32,542 )
Basic income (loss) per share attributable to common
shareholders $   (0.69 ) $ (0.18 ) $ (0.00 ) $ 0.07 $   (0.80 )
Diluted income (loss) per share attributable to common
shareholders $   (0.69 ) $ (0.18 ) $ (0.00 ) $ 0.07 $   (0.80 )
Basic weighted average shares outstanding 40,575 � � � 40,575
Diluted weighted average shares outstanding 40,575 � � � 40,575

F-42

Edgar Filing: NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS CO - Form 8-K

38

Year ended June 30, 2005

First Restatement
Third
Restatement

As
Previously

Stock-based
Compensation
and Related
Payroll
Withholding
Tax Other As

Reported Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Restated
Revenues:
Software licenses $ 129,233 $   � $   388 $   � $ 129,621
Service and other 140,334 � 39 � 140,373
Total revenues 269,567 � 427 � 269,994
Cost of revenues:
Cost of software licenses 16,864 � � � 16,864
Cost of service and other 82,638 189 (83 ) � 82,744
Amortization of technology related intangible assets 7,112 � � 1,108 8,220
Impairment of technology related intangible and
computer software development assets � � � � �
Total cost of revenues 106,614 189 $   (83 ) 1,108 107,828
Gross profit 162,953 (189 ) 510 (1,108 ) 162,166
Operating costs:
Selling and marketing 96,187 136 (48 ) � 96,275
Research and development 47,236 88 (48 ) � 47,276
General and administrative 49,175 102 � 38 49,315
Long-lived asset impairment charges � � � � �
Restructuring charges and FTC legal costs 24,907 � 53 � 24,960
Loss (gain) on sales and disposals of assets 13,635 � 679 � 14,314
Total operating costs 231,140 326 636 38 232,140
Income (loss) from operations (68,187 ) (515 ) (126 ) (1,146 ) (69,974 )
Interest income 6,143 � 61 � 6,204
Interest expense (4,170 ) � � � (4,170 )
Foreign currency exchange gain (loss) 618 � (1,099 ) (3,118 ) (3,599 )
Income (loss) before provision for income taxes and
equity in earnings from joint ventures (65,596 ) (515 ) (1,164 ) (4,264 ) (71,539 )
Provision for income taxes (3,776 ) � 277 1,468 (2,031 )
Equity in losses from joint ventures � � � � �
Net income (loss) (69,372 ) (515 ) (887 ) (2,796 ) (73,570 )
Accretion of preferred stock discount and
dividend (14,450 ) � � � (14,450 )
Income (loss) attributable to common shareholders $ (83,822 ) $ (515 ) $  (887 ) $ (2,796 ) $ (88,020 )
Basic income (loss) per share attributable to common
shareholders $   (1.98 ) $ (0.01 ) $ (0.02 ) $ (0.07 ) $   (2.08 )
Diluted income (loss) per share attributable to common
shareholders $   (1.98 ) $ (0.01 ) $ (0.02 ) $ (0.07 ) $   (2.08 )
Basic weighted average shares outstanding 42,381 � � � 42,381
Diluted weighted average shares outstanding 42,381 � � � 42,381

F-43

Edgar Filing: NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS CO - Form 8-K

39

Year ended June 30, 2006
Second
Restatement

Third
Restatement

As
Previously As
Reported Adjustments Adjustments Restated

Revenues:
Software licenses 152,686 $   87 $   � $ 152,773
Service and other 140,564 250 (439 ) 140,375
Total revenues 293,250 337 (439 ) 293,148
Cost of revenues:
Cost of software licenses 16,805 � � 16,805
Cost of service and other 72,492 198 � 72,690
Amortization of technology related intangible assets 7,070 � 1,489 8,559
Impairment of technology related intangible and computer software
development assets � � �  �
Total cost of revenues 96,367 198 1,489 98,054
Gross profit 196,883 139 (1,928 ) 195,094
Operating costs:
Selling and marketing 84,010 495 � 84,505
Research and development 44,139 183 � 44,322
General and administrative 41,916 566 47 42,529
Long-lived asset impairment charges � � �  �
Restructuring charges and FTC legal costs 3,993 � � 3,993
Loss (gain) on sales and disposals of assets 898 � �  898
Total operating costs 174,956 1,244 47 176,247
Income (loss) from operations 21,927 (1,105 ) (1,975 ) 18,847
Interest income 5,034 � � 5,034
Interest expense (985 ) � � (985 )
Foreign currency exchange gain (loss) 1,076 � (4,436 ) (3,360 )
Income (loss) before provision for income taxes and equity in earnings
from joint ventures 27,052 (1,105 ) (6,411 ) 19,536
Provision for income taxes (8,706 ) � 1,993 (6,713 )
Equity in losses from joint ventures � � �  �
Net income (loss) 18,346 (1,105 ) (4,418 ) 12,823
Accretion of preferred stock discount and dividend (15,383 ) � � (15,383 )
Income (loss) attributable to common shareholders $   2,963 $ (1,105 ) $ (4,418 ) $ (2,560 )
Basic income (loss) per share attributable to common shareholders $   0.07 $   (0.03 ) $ (0.10 ) $   (0.06 )
Diluted income (loss) per share attributable to common shareholders $   0.06 $   (0.03 ) $ (0.09 ) $   (0.06 )
Basic weighted average shares outstanding 44,627 � � 44,627
Diluted weighted average shares outstanding 53,771 � (9,144 ) 44,627

F-44

Edgar Filing: NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS CO - Form 8-K

40

Balance Sheet Adjustments

The following is a summary of the impact of the financial statement adjustments on the Company�s previously reported consolidated balance
sheets as of June 30, 2005 and 2006 (in thousands).

June 30, 2005 June 30, 2006
As
Previously

First
Restatement

Third
Restatement As

As
Previously

Second
Restatement

Third
Restatement As

Reported Adjustments Adjustments Restated Reported Adjustments Adjustments Restated
Assets:

Accounts receivable, net
of allowance for doubtful
accounts $   52,254 $   (152 ) $  (574 ) $   51,528 $   55,654 $   � $ (6,491 ) $   49,163
Prepaid expenses and
other current assets 11,483 (184 ) (143 ) 11,156 8,813 � 366 9,179
Total current assets 147,759 (336 ) (717 ) 146,706 171,380 � (6,125 ) 165,255
Long-term installments
receivable 19,425 (980 ) � 18,445 35,681 � � 35,681
Property and leasehold
improvements, net of
accumulated depreciation 11,388 (432 ) 235 11,191 8,351 � 323 8,674
Other intangible assets 12,123 � 2,248 14,371 5,131 � 1,580 6,711
Goodwill 14,729 � 2,170 16,899 14,917 � 3,118 18,035
Deferred tax asset 1,354 � � 1,354 1,595 � 1,502 3,097
Total assets 244,242 (1,748 ) 3,936 246,430 274,238 � 398 274,636
Liabilities:

Accrued expenses 79,321 1,272 127 80,720 77,033 � 683 77,716
Deferred revenue 58,334 (488 ) (574 ) 57,272 64,238 (250 ) (6,052 ) 57,936
Total current liabilities 143,783 784 (447 ) 144,120 146,131 (250 ) (5,369 ) 140,512
Deferred tax liability 2,760 � (1,065 ) 1,695 1,309 � (1,309 ) �
Stockholders� equity
(deficit):
Additional paid-in capital 345,278 57,521 � 402,799 429,456 1,355 � 430,811
Accumulated deficit (398,727 ) (59,639 ) 2,949 (455,417 ) (455,403 ) (1,105 ) (1,469 ) (457,977 )
Deferred compensation � (414 ) � (414 ) � � � �
Accumulated other
comprehensive income
(loss) 547 � 2,499 3,046 (330 ) � 8,545 8,215
Total stockholders� equity
(deficit) (49,085 ) (2,532 ) 5,448 (46,169 ) (21,881 ) 250 7,076 (14,555 )
Total liabilities and
stockholders�
equity (deficit) 244,242 (1,748 ) 3,936 246,430 274,238 � 398 274,636

F-45

Edgar Filing: NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS CO - Form 8-K

41

EXHIBIT INDEX

3.1(1) Certificate of Incorporation of Aspen Technology, Inc., as amended.
3.2(2) By-laws of Aspen Technology, Inc.
4.1(3) Specimen Certificate for Shares of Aspen Technology, Inc.�s common stock, $.10 par value.
4.2(2) Rights Agreement dated as of March 12, 1998 between Aspen Technology, Inc. and American Stock Transfer

and Trust Company, as Rights Agent, including related forms of the following: (a) Certificate of Designation
of Series A Participating Cumulative Preferred Stock of Aspen Technology, Inc.; and (b) Right Certificate.